YCM8LE series
Standard:  IEC60947-2
EARTH-LEAKAGE
CIRCUIT-BREAKER
1
YCM8LE series
EARTH-LEAKAGE CIRCUIT-BREAKER
1.Application rangel

operation.
4
3. Type designation
Rated delay time(if selected)
Rated residual
operating current (mA)
Code of Four-pole Product
Application
Rated Current (A)
Pole Number
Current Class
Frame Class
Product Code
Power Supply Voltage
Code of the Control Loop
Release Type and Internal
Accessory
transportation of electrical equipment.
2.3.9 Store the product in a clean, dry, and wellventi-
lated environment to prevent moisture damage.
2.3.10 Keep the product away from direct sunlight,
extreme temperatures, humidity, and corrosive
substances.
2.3.11 Store in the original packaging or suitable
storage containers to prevent dust, dirt, and
physical damage.
2.3.12 Ensure the storage area is free from any poten-
tial mechanical stress or sources of impact.
2.3.13 Regularly inspect stored products for any signs
of damage. If any issues are found, contact the
manufacturer or qualified electrician for further
guidance.
YCM8LE - 160 S P / 4 300 - 160A 2 A L1 Y1
5
Table 1 Release pattern and accessories codeaccessories code
Electromagnetic
instantaneous
release pattern
Electromagnetic
double release
pattern
Nothing 200 300
Alarm contact 208 308
Shunt release 210 310
Auxiliary contact 220 320
Undervoltage release 230 330
Shunt release+auxiliary contact 240 340
Shunt release+undervoltage release 250 350
Two group of auxiliary contact 260 360
Undervoltage release+auxiliary release 270 370
Shunt release+alarm contact 218 318
Auxiliary contact+alarm contact 228 328
Undervoltage release+alarm contact 238 338
Shunt release+auxiliary contact
+ alarm contact 248 348
Shunt release+undervoltage release + alarm
contact 258 358
Two group of auxiliary contact
+ alarm contact 268 368
Undervoltage release+auxiliary release +
alarm contact 278 378
Relese pattern
Accessories name
Accessories code
6
4.Main technical parameter
Frame Current(A) 160 250
Type YCM8LE-160S YCM8LE-250S
Pole number 1P+N,3,4 3,4
Power supply
system
3P 3Φ3W, 1Φ2W, 1Φ3W 3Φ3W, 1Φ2W, 1Φ3W
4P 3Φ4W 3Φ4W